PTO-1595 -31-92  *  To the Honorable Commissioner of		01-19-2006		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: 07906.0063 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852 ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS				
Please	record the attached original of Name of conveying parties:	103160534	<del></del>			s of receiving		·····
	1) Yoshinori TSUCHIYA 2)Masato KOYAMA		Name:			(AISHA TOSH		
Addition	nal name of conveying party atta	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Internal	Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan		-ku,			
$\boxtimes$	Assignment	Merger	City:			o, oupur	0.0	
	Security	Change of Name	State:			Zip Code:	U.S. 922	901
	Other:		Additional name & Address attached?		5			
Executi	ion Date:  December 14, 200	95		☐ Yes		⊠ No	1130	
4. A. /12/2006 S	Application number or patent application: <b>December 14, 20</b> Patent Application Number: STEUMEL1 00000057 11329228	number: If this document is being fi <b>05</b>	led togeth	ner with a n	• • •	cation, the exe	ecution date	of the
FC:8021	40.00 0		_					
		Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	Σ	₫ No			
5.	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40				
				Enclo acco		ease charge d	eficiency to	deposit
Interna	I Address: FINNEGAN, HENI	DERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT		Auth	orized to	o be charged t	o deposit ac	count
Street /		DUNNER, L.L.P. New York Ave., N.W.	-					
City:	Washington, D.C.	10 to	-					
State:	Zip:	20001-4413	8.	Deposit A	ccount l	No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9.	Statement and signature.		1					
To the	best of my knowledge and belie ent.	f, the foregoing information is true	and corre	ct and any a	attached	copy is a true	copy of the	original
	Richard V. Burgujian Reg. No. 31,744	Sigh	eture/		_	January 11,		<b></b>
	-	er of pages including cover sheet, a	V	ts and docu	ıments:			

**PATENT REEL: 017442 FRAME: 0525** 

ATTORNEY	DOCKET	NO .
ALIUKNEL	DOCKEI	NO.:

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

	SEMICONDUCT	TOR DEVICE	
herewith or on		on for United States Letters Pa or filed an application for N , 19 (Serial No	United States Letters
WHEREAS,	KABUSHIKI KAISHA T	OSHTBA	
a corporation of address is	Tokyo, Japan		,whose post office
interest in and to	o this invention, t	), is desirous of securing the he application for United State be issued upon this application	es Letters Patent on this
which from assigned transferred, and a assignee, its law and to this inventant all Letters Pathereof; and I/WE of the United Stat	ee is hereby acknowned to hereby and do hereby authorize and the United hereby authorize artes to issue all Let	t, for good and valuable considered, I/WE, as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and assigns, my/our entire right, to cation, and all divisions, and States which may be granted thand request the Commissioner of there Patent for this invention of the terms of this Assignment	nave sold, assigned, and set over unto the citle, and interest in continuations thereof, mereon, and all reissues Patents and Trademarks a to assignee, its suc-
consideration, conne/us respecting to when called upon to desirable to perfeasigns, execute a paths and generall obtain and enforce peing understood to	municate with assign this invention and to do so, execute and the title to this all divisional, contains poses proper patent protess.	ant and agree that I/We will, we gnee, its successors and assign testify in any legal proceeding and deliver all papers that may be invention in said assignee, tinuation, and reissue applicate sible to aid assignee, its sucception for this invention in the deliver to the execution of such assigns.	s, any facts known to , sign all lawful papers be necessary or its successors and ions, make all rightful cessors and assigns, to he United States, it
eclaration and Po Application No.	wer of Attorney in	request the attorneys I/we have this application, to insert her) the formula when known.	re in parentheses
IN TESTIMONY Full Name of So Yoshinori TSUCH	le or First Assigno	hereunto set our hand(s). r : Assignor's Signature	: Date
Address c/o	Intellectual Propert	: Yoshingni Sauduna ty Division, Toshiba Corporation Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	December 14, 2005  Citizenship  Japan
. Full Name of Sec Masato KOYAMA		: Assignor's Signature : Masato Koyama	: Date December 14, 2005
Address c/o	Intellectual Propert	ty Division, Toshiba Corporation Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	, : Citizenship
. Full Name of Th		: Assignor's Signature	: Japan : Date
Address		<del>.</del>	: Citizenship
			:

FINNEGAN, BENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER · WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 017442 FRAME: 0526

**RECORDED: 01/11/2006**